million (NT$10,000,000) and not more than two hundred million New Taiwan

Dollars (NT$200,000,000). A person who has obtained benefit over one

hundred million New Taiwan Dollars (NT$100,000,000) from the offense shall

be punished with imprisonment for not less than seven (7) years and, a fine

of not less than twenty five million (NT$25,000,000) and not more than five

hundred million New Taiwan Dollars (NT$500,000,000). 

If the responsible person(s) and two or more staff members jointly commit

the acts described in the preceding paragraph, the punishment may be

increased by up to one-half of the above specified punishment.

[...]

32, 33, 33-2 or 33-4 of the Banking Act), the person(s) responsible for the

violation shall be punishable by imprisonment for not more than three (3)

years, or detention, and/or a fine of not less than five million New Taiwan

Dollars (NT$5,000,000) and not more than twenty-five million New Taiwan

Dollars (NT$25,000,000). 

In the event that the amount of credit extended by a Bills Company exceeds

the maximum amount prescribed by the Competent Authority under Article 49

[of this Act] (applying Article 33, Paragraph 1, of the Banking Act),

without obtaining approval from not less than three-quarters of the

[...]

Unless otherwise prescribed by this Act, other violations of this Act or

the related mandatory or restriction orders authorized by this Act or

failure to perform obligations ordered to be performed shall be punishable

by a fine of not less than five hundred thousand New Taiwan Dollars

(NT$500,000) and not more than two million five hundred thousand New Taiwan

Dollars(NT$2,500,000).

Article 68

After having been punished pursuant to Articles 64 through 67 of this Act,

the person punished shall be entitled to claim compensation from the

person(s) actually responsible for the violation.

Article 69

The amount of the fines prescribed by this Act shall be determined and